HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA – 134151 Phone No. 0172-2586501, Website www.hssc.gov.in

NOTICE

(Extension of Closing Date for Submission of Online Application)

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission's Advt. No. 3/2015, 4/2015, 5/2015 and 9/2015, dated 28.6.2015,02.072015 and 23.07.2015 which were published in various newspapers on 29.6.2015, 03.07.2015 and 24.07.2015, vide above Advertisement online application forms were invited for various posts of PGT and TGT through Haryana Staff Selection Commission's website i.e. www.hssc.gov.in. from 21stAugust 2015 to 21st September, 2015.

Keeping in view the convenience of the candidates, the **last date** for applying online against these Advt. 3/2015,4/2015,5/2015 and 9/2015 is hereby **extended up to 12th October, 2015 till 05:00 P.M**, through Haryana Staff Selection Commission website www.hssc.gov.in. Thereafter, website link will be disabled. The last date for deposit of **fee** is also **extended up to 15th October, 2015.**

Others terms and conditions of the Advertisement No's. 3/2015, 4/2015, 5/2015 and 9/2015 dated 28.6.2015, 02.072015 and 23.07.2015 remain the same.

Place: Panchkula Dated, the 19th September, 2015 Secretary
Haryana Staff Selection Commission,
Panchkula